
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 11/24/13 – 01/04/14

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Thanksgiving Charity

Financial Gains

Snow Safety

Faith Fights Diabetes

Christmas Fire Safety

New Year Fitness

11/28/13

12/03/13

12/11/13

12/17/13

12/23/13

12/31/13

03:30 PM

06:30 AM

09:30 AM

12:30 PM

12:50 PM

2:00 PM

10.00

5.00

5.00

15.00

5.00

12.00

The story of Thanksgiving is 
timeless in that good people help 
others in need.  Let us keep the 
time honored tradition by giving a 
donation to your favorite charity 
on this special holiday.
Christmas is only a few weeks 
away and this is the time when 
people become carried away with 
their credit cards, rushing to buy 
gifts for people they potentially 
forgot about.  This makes for 
unpleasant surprises in the coming 
month when their bill arrives.  To 
prevent such financial shocks, it is 
important to keep to a budget and 
pay by cash to get a visceral feel 
of your limits.
Snow season is approaching.  
Here are a few tips to save 
yourself from potential back pain 
when you’re out shoveling this 
month.  It is imperative that you 
don’t use your hips when picking 
up snow, but instead use your 
knees.
This organization’s purpose is to 
involve the citizens of faith in 
reaching out within their 
community to bring about 
awareness of this potentially 
debilitating disease, diabetes.
To prevent tragic house fires this 
Christmas season due to tree fires, 
please make sure to water the tree 
regularly and to use a maximum 
of 3 strings of lights and be 
careful in placing the cord away 
from any hanging branches.
As the New Year is approaching 
many are considering on weight 
loss as their resolution.  Here are 
some smart food choices that are 
low in calories and high in fiber.


