## Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 11/24/13 – 01/04/14

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of issue	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration (in min)	Narration of type and Description of Program
15500					
Community Issues Community Issues	Thanksgiving Charity Financial Gains	11/28/13 12/03/13	03:30 PM 06:30 AM	10.00	The story of Thanksgiving is timeless in that good people help others in need. Let us keep the time honored tradition by giving a donation to your favorite charity on this special holiday. Christmas is only a few weeks away and this is the time when people become carried away with their credit cards, rushing to buy gifts for people they potentially
Health Issues	Snow Safety	12/11/13	09:30 AM	5.00	forgot about. This makes for unpleasant surprises in the coming month when their bill arrives. To prevent such financial shocks, it is important to keep to a budget and pay by cash to get a visceral feel of your limits. Snow season is approaching. Here are a few tips to save yourself from potential back pain when you're out shoveling this month. It is imperative that you don't use your hips when picking up snow, but instead use your
Community Issues	Faith Fights Diabetes	12/17/13	12:30 PM	15.00	knees. This organization's purpose is to involve the citizens of faith in reaching out within their community to bring about awareness of this potentially
Community Issues	Christmas Fire Safety	12/23/13	12:50 PM	5.00	debilitating disease, diabetes. To prevent tragic house fires this Christmas season due to tree fires, please make sure to water the tree regularly and to use a maximum
Health Issues	New Year Fitness	12/31/13	2:00 PM	12.00	of 3 strings of lights and be careful in placing the cord away from any hanging branches. As the New Year is approaching many are considering on weight loss as their resolution. Here are some smart food choices that are low in calories and high in fiber.